
375193-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 375193-2024 - Result

Germany – Construction work – GU-Leistungen Franz-Böhm-Schule, Bauteil C
OJ S 122/2024 25/06/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Stadt Frankfurt am Main - Amt für Bau und Immobilien
Email: achim.gaiser@stadt-frankfurt.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: GU-Leistungen Franz-Böhm-Schule, Bauteil C
Description: GU-Leistungen
Procedure identifier: e7951149-5484-49f8-a6bc-51aa69466484
Previous notice: 582864-2023
Internal identifier: 25-2023-00314
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Frankfurt am Main, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE712)
Country: Germany

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Additional information: Das Formblatt ''Verpflichtungserklärung zu Tariftreue und 
Mindestentgelt bei öffentlichen Aufträgen nach dem Hessischen Vergabe- und 
Tariftreuegesetz'' ist mit den Angebotsunterlagen einzureichen. Ist der Einsatz von 
Nachunternehmern vorgesehen, sind sowohl für den Bieter als auch für jeden einzelnen 
Nachunternehmer Verpflichtungserklärungen vorzulegen.
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vob-a-eu -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: GU-Leistungen Franz-Böhm-Schule, Bauteil C
Description: Die Stadt Frankfurt beabsichtigt an der Franz-Böhm-Schule den Neubau 
Gebäude C als Funktionale Bau- und Leistungsbeschreibung zu vergeben. Der Abriss des 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/375193-2024
mailto:achim.gaiser@stadt-frankfurt.de


375193-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

derzeitig vorhandenen Gebäudes wird bereits im Vorfeld stattfinden und ist nicht Gegenstand 
der Leistung. Die Erstellung der Baugrube erfolgt ebenfalls bauseits. Die Bauaufgabe besteht 
in der schlüsselfertigen Neuerrichtung von Gebäude C als Ersatzneubau für abgebrochenes 
Bestandsgebäude
Internal identifier: LOT-0000

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Frankfurt am Main, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE712)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 03/05/2024
Duration end date: 11/07/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer des Landes Hessen beim Regierungspräsidium 
Darmstadt, Regierungspräsidium Darmstadt, Dezernat III 31.4 - VOB-Stelle
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: Goldbeck Ost GmbH - Niederlassung Schulgebäude National
Official name: Goldbeck Ost GmbH - Niederlassung Schulgebäude National



375193-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 21/06/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-7001
Official name: Stadt Frankfurt am Main - Amt für Bau und Immobilien
Registration number: DE 114 110 388
Postal address: Solmsstraße 27 - 37
Town: Frankfurt am Main
Postcode: 60486
Country subdivision (NUTS): Frankfurt am Main, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE712)
Country: Germany
Email: achim.gaiser@stadt-frankfurt.de
Telephone: +49 69-212-38377
Internet address: https://www.vergabe.stadt-frankfurt.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader

ORG-7004
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Hessen beim Regierungspräsidium Darmstadt, 
Regierungspräsidium Darmstadt, Dezernat III 31.4 - VOB-Stelle
Registration number: DE 812 056 745
Postal address: Wilhelminenstr. 1-3
Town: Darmstadt
Postcode: 64283
Country subdivision (NUTS): Darmstadt, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE711)
Country: Germany
Email: Vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de
Telephone: +49 6151 120
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0001
Official name: Goldbeck Ost GmbH - Niederlassung Schulgebäude National
Size of the economic operator: Large

mailto:achim.gaiser@stadt-frankfurt.de
https://www.vergabe.stadt-frankfurt.de
mailto:Vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de


375193-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Registration number: DE 247047915
Postal address: Zum Bahndamm 18
Town: Treuen
Postcode: 08233
Country subdivision (NUTS): Frankfurt am Main, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE712)
Country: Germany
Email: katja.wieduwilt@goldbeck.de
Telephone: +49 374696600
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-7005
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 769d0f82-40c4-4548-9d3a-866e90b113ee  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 24/06/2024 13:34:06 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 375193-2024
OJ S issue number: 122/2024
Publication date: 25/06/2024

mailto:katja.wieduwilt@goldbeck.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

